

## CERTIFICATE OF SUBSTANTIAL PERFORMANCE

This is to certify that contract # RFT-TS-04-22 for the following:	
Grey County Road 8 Paving	
was substantially performed on: September 30, 2022	
De la companya della companya della companya de la companya della	October 6, 2022
Contract Administrator Signature	Date Signed
De la companya dela companya dela companya dela companya de la com	<b>-</b>
Approved by:	October 6, 2022
for: Engineering Manager	Signature Date Signed

Name of Owner: The County of Grey

Address for Service: Grey County Transportation Services

595 9th Avenue East

Owen Sound, ON N4K 3E3

Name of Contractor: Cox Construction Ltd.

Address for service:

965 York Rd. Guelph, ON N1H 6K5

Office to which claim for lien and affidavit must be given to preserve lien:

Director, Grey County Transportation Services 595 9<sup>th</sup> Avenue East Owen Sound, ON N4K 3E3

This notice published in Daily Commercial News of: Contractor to Publish

**Distribution:** 1) Contractor

2) Contract Administrator (file)

3) Project File